that the Development Manager has authority to settle a civil action filed by Lincoln 
Builders LLC, in connection with a subcontractor lien application, unless said 
settlement exceeds the amount of the Lender's holdback from the Loan proceeds 
relating to that civil action (not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000)). 

6.3.4 Each year the Development Manager shall prepare (i) the Budget 
pursuant to Section 6.10 below, (ii) any recommended amendments or modifications 
to the Business Plan, and (iii) such other reports and statements as the Managers or 
Members may request for review and approval, as necessary.